Doc. Ref.: micropel75c Datasheet.indd  ECN I 4803  Issue 11 Page 1 of 7
15th May 2017
The Right Sensor Can Save A Life
Product Data Sheet
Web: www.citytech.com Email: sales@citytech.com Web: +44(0) 23 9228 8100
Combustible Gas Sensor
MICROpeL 75C
Part Number: PM769-000

sensor and as shown in 10.2 on the packaging:
10.1 CITY TECHNOLOGY
 MODEL DESIGNATION
 SERIAL NUMBER (to include year of manufacture)
 Sira 02ATEX1161X
     I M2
     II 1G
  0518   II 2D
 The sensor may also contain information relevant to other certification bodies
10.2 CITY TECHNOLOGY AND/OR CITY TECHNOLOGY LOGO.
 CITY TECHNOLOGY ADDRESS, PO6 1SZ, UK
 MODEL DESIGNATION
 Ex db ia I Mb; Ex da ia IIC T4 Ga; Ex t IIIC T135°C IP6X Db
 (Ta -20°C to +55°C) @ Pmax 0.8W
 The packaging may also contain information relevant to other certification bodies, as well as information
e.g. patent numbers, of a non-certification nature.
Doc. Ref.: micropel75c Datasheet.indd  ECN I 4803  Issue 11 Page 6 of 7
15th May 2017
The Right Sensor Can Save A Life
Product Data Sheet
Web: www.citytech.com Email: sales@citytech.com Web: +44(0) 23 9228 8100
Combustible Gas Sensor
MICROpeL 75C
Part Number: PM769-000
Approval	Body: UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES INC.
Test	Standard: UL913
Product	Categories:	 Class I, Division 1, Groups A,B,C and D.
File	Number:  E180262
11. Certain substances are known to have a detrimental effect on catalytic elements as used in the MICROpeL™
series.
Poisoning: some compounds will decompose on the catalyst and form a solid barrier over the catalyst
surface. This action is cumulative and prolonged exposure will result in an irreversible decrease
in sensitivity. The most common of these substances are: lead or sulphur containing compounds;
silicones; phosphates.
Inhibition: certain other compounds, especially hydrogen sulphide and halogenated hydrocarbons, are
absorbed or form compounds that are absorbed by the catalyst. The resultant loss of sensitivity
is temporary and in most cases a sensor will recover after a period of operation in clean air.
In applications where it is suspected that poisons or inhibitors may be present, suitable protection for the
MICROpeL™ should be provided.
Conditions	of	Acceptability
1. These devices shall be installed in a suitable enclosure in accordance with the end product standard.
2. These devices shall be used within their specified electrical ratings.
3. These devices are intended for use in intrinsically safe circuits or within intrinsically safe devices.
4. Temperature test is to be performed on end use product.
Approval	Body: CANADIAN STANDARDS ASSOCIATION
Test	Standards: CAN/CSA E60079-0:02, Part 0
 CAN/CSA E60079-1:02, Part 1
 CAN/CSA E60079-11:02, Part 11
 CAN/CSA - C22.2.No 157-92
Product	Categories:	 Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C, D and T3C
File	Number:  103143